A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTING TWO MilLION
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS
($2,490,882) FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA FOR THE BANK OF AMERICA SETTLEMENT
AND DEPOSITING TWO MilLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS ($2,352,882) TO THE MOA TRUST RESERVE FUND (731)
AND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($138,000) TO THE AREAWIDE
GENERAL FUND (101).

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the amount of Two Million Four Hundred Ninety Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($2,490,882) is hereby accepted from the State of Alaska for
the Bank of America Settlement.

Section 2. That an amount not less than One Million Eight Hundred Five
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two Dollars ($1,805,622) shall be deposited to MOA Trust Reserve
(Fund 731).

Section 3. That One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Dollars ($138,000) shall
be deposited in the Areawide General Fund (101) for reimbursement of litigation expenses.

Section 4. That an amount to not exceed One Hundred Thousand Five Hundred
and Seventy Dollars ($100,570) shall be deposited in the Areawide General Fund (101) to fund the
2002 General Government Operating Budget, effective January 1, 2002.

Section 5. That an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Forty Six Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Dollars ($446,690) shall be deposited in the Anchorage Metropolitan Police
Service Area Fund (151) to fund the 2002 General Government Operating Budget, effective
January 2, 2002.

c,c.
PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE Assembly this day of .~::.'c,.:;. 200

Chairman

ATTEST: